The Producer Enforcement Unit's primary focus is investigating complaints related to the 

conduct of licensed insurance producers, advisers, public adjusters, and other insurance 
professionals required to hold a Maryland license or registration to engage in the insurance 
business within the state. During FY 2025, one hundred eighty-six (186) Producer Enforcement 
investigations were completed. Out of these investigations, thirty (30) Producer Enforcement 
orders were issued, resulting in the imposition of $56,050.00 in administrative penalties and the 

requirement to pay $33,247.51 in restitution. It's important to note that seventy-one (71) of the 
one hundred eighty-six (186) investigations were conducted into license applicants. 

The Title Enforcement group focuses on complaints about individual title producers. The 

Title Enforcement group completed 1,625 investigations of the activities of title insurance 
producers conducting business in Maryland, of which 1,204 were license applicants.